
 
 

 
ADDENDUM #1 

2017 STREET REHABILITATION-UNIT 3 
BID #16/17-014 / PWP # WA-2017-108 

BIDS DUE NO LATER THAN: 1:45 PM ON MARCH 9, 2017 
PUBLIC BID OPENING: 2:00 PM ON MARCH 9, 2017 

 
This addendum is to notify all potential proposers of clarifications made to the Bid documents as stated 
below. 
 
Within the Bid Item Clarifications section of the Bid Document (Section begins on Page 46), Bid Items 6, 
10, 11 and 25 are changed to read as follows: 
 
 
 
BID ITEM 6 ~ Remove Existing Composite Materials and Install 3-inch Plantmix Bituminious 
Pavement with 6-inch of Aggregate Base 
This work shall consist of all labor, equipment, materials, and incidentals necessary, but not limited to, 
removal the existing asphalt concrete pavement and existing base to a depth of nine inches (9”), haul 
away excess material to accommodate installation of new Type 2 aggregate base to a depth of six inches 
(6”) compact to 95% MDD, and placement of three inches (3”) of plantmix bituminous pavement, 
compact and finish grade with a cross slope of not less than two percent (2%) nor greater than three 
percent (3%).   
 
Bid Item 6 applies to the following streets: 

• Rice Street (Stantec Plan Sheet PP-1) 
• Alley “A” (Stantec Plan Sheet PP-3) 

 
The plantmix bituminous pavement shall be a Type 3, 50 blow, 3% air void mix using PG64-28NV 
asphalt cement.  Aggregates shall be pre-marinated with lime per NDOT specifications.  Recycled 
Asphalt Pavement (RAP) up to 15% will be allowed; however, all virgin aggregates will be subject to 
lime pre-marinating per NDOT specification.  
 
Quantity for payment for this item will be per square foot, complete, in place for actual quantities 
measured in the field. 
  
BID ITEM 10 ~ Remove and Replace Residential Driveway Approach 
The work shall consist of all labor, equipment, materials, and incidentals necessary, but not limited to, 
excavation and disposal of existing driveway approach, along with any unsuitable sub grade material 
including existing base, installation of new Type 2 aggregate base to a depth of six inches (6”) compact to 
95% MDD, and placement of a concrete driveway approach per Standard Specifications and Details.  
Driveway quantity will be measured from the bottom of the depression. Placing plantmix bituminous 
and/or PCC patches shall be included in this item at no additional charge. Using steel plates as referenced 
and/or necessary shall be included in this item at no additional charge.   
 
Quantity for payment will be based upon the actual square feet, complete, in place. 
 



 
 

BID ITEM 11 ~ Remove and Replace Commercial Driveway Approach 
The work shall consist of all labor, equipment, materials, and incidentals necessary, but not limited to, 
excavation and disposal of existing driveway approach, along with any unsuitable sub grade material 
including existing base, installation of new Type 2 aggregate base to a depth of six inches (6”) compact to 
95% MDD, installing new concrete reinforced (#4 Rebar, 18” on center) and placement of a concrete 
driveway approach per Standard Specifications and Details.  Driveway quantity will be measured from 
the bottom of the depression. Placing plantmix bituminous and/or PCC patches shall be included in this 
item at no additional charge. Using steel plates as referenced and/or necessary shall be included in this 
item at no additional charge.   
 
Quantity for payment will be based upon the actual square feet, complete, in place. 
 
BID ITEM 25 ~ Handicap Space Striping (Type II Waterborne) 
This item of work shall consist of all labor, equipment, materials, and incidentals necessary, but not 
limited to, installation of Type II waterborne paint handicap symbol’s and parking tee’s. Work shall 
include, but not be limited to surface preparation, priming, application, surveying layout, and incidentals 
necessary for a complete installation. 
 
Symbol and line work shall be considered one (1) complete. 
 
Bid Item 25 is anticipated to replace existing Handicap Space Striping located at 721 and 722 F Street. 
 
Quantity for payment for this item will be per each, complete, in place for actual quantities measured in 
the field.  
 
 
 
Please note and adjust your bid according to the revisions, additions, deletions, clarifications or 
modifications as presented on this Addendum #1, which are made a part of this bid.  NOTE: To avoid 
disqualification, this Addendum 1 (and any other addenda) must be signed by an authorized 
representative of the bidding firm in the space provided and must be submitted with your firm’s sealed 
proposal. Failure to return this addendum, duly signed, may be cause for rejection of the bid.  ALL 
ADDENDA SHOULD BE SIGNED AND PLACED IN SEQUENTIAL ORDER AND ATTACHED TO 
THE FRONT OF THE BID PACKAGE, COMPLETE WITH ALL REQUIRED DOCUMENTS. 
 
 
__________________________  ___________________________ 
CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME  Dan Marran, C.P.M., CPPO 
  Contracts and Risk Manager 
X________________________    
Authorized Signature  February 24, 2017 
 
___________________________ 
Printed Name of Person Signing 


